**COVER SHEET** 

**NLY** 

cord the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below:

04-15-2010

To the Director of the U				
1. Name of conveying				
	103594588			
Jarno NIEMELA				

1. Name of con	veying		Name	and address of receiving par	ty(ies):	
	10	3594588			• • •	
		0007000	I √ame:	F-Secure Corporation		
Jarno NIEM	ELA		1	(equivalently, F-Secure	Oyj)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Address:	Tammasaarenkatu 1	7, PL24	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			1			
<b>5</b> 2			City: H			
Assignment		Merger	State:	Z	IP Code: FI-00181	
Security Ag	reement	Change of Name		Plat 1		
Other:			Country:	Country: Finland		
Execution Date	(s): March 30, 2010		Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Dute	3). 14141011 30, 2010			(3) 22 444. 035(45) 41140.11		
4. Application r	number(s) or patent num	mber(s):	his documen	t is being filed together with	a new application	
	•	٠, ح.	1		a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent	B. Patent No.(s):			
			-			
		Additional numbers a	tached?	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total r	number of applications			
concerning d	locument should be ma	ailed:	and/or	and/or patents involved: 1		
				ee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	ry Stanton, Esq.		I.			
	rrington & Smith,		Enclo	osed		
	orneys At Law, LLC		l			
4 R	lesearch Drive, Suite	202		ge deposit account		
O'4 O1			⊠ Pleas	e charge any fee deficiency	to deposit account	
City: She	elton		ļ		<del> </del>	
State: CT	710	Code: 06484-6212		50.100	<b>A</b>	
State. CI	ZIF	Code. 00484-0212	8. Deposi	it account number: 50-1924	<u>+</u>	
9. Signature:		***	<u> </u>	<del></del>		
	cover sheet to correct	an error in a recorded	l document. 1	the information provided on	this new cover sheet is	
If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.						
Jerry Stanton 4/1/10						
Name of Person Signing Signatu				•	Date	

04/14/2010 MJAMA1 00000026 501924 12798277

Page 1 of 3.

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 3

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

which is	found in:
1	Ithe patent application executed on the same date herewith,
C	U.S. patent application number filed,
	PCT International Application No filed,
	<b>y</b>

30622137-1-had

PATENT REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0494

## FSC000056US / MBM/PX208452US

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Application No.:	Filing Date:
4 4 ——————————————————————————————————	

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(I) Jarno NIEMELÄ Assignor Name

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

Signature

30.3.2010

2